

RECEIVED

AUG 12 2019

AIR QUALITY DIVISION
GRAND RAPIDS DISTRICT

DEQ

8-6-19

This letter is being written concerning the violation that occurred on June 4.

We were burning waste with our brush which is a violation to Rule 310.

We have now stopped burning and will hire somebody with a chipper to dispose of the rest of it.

We are hoping this will happen by the end of September.

We thank you for your patience!

Sincerely

Double M Hardwood
Mervin Yoder SR
Mervin Yoder JR